POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current	Report	No.

56 /

2019

Date:

November 8th 2019

Abbreviated issuer name:

FAMUR S.A.

Subject:

Execution of contract for delivery of longwall system to Indonesia

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information

Text of the report:

The Management Board of **FAMUR S.A.** (the "Company" or the "Supplier") announces that on **November 8th 2019** the Company signed a contract with **Gerbang Daya Mandiri PT of Indonesia** (the "Customer") for the delivery of a longwall system (the "Contract").

The deliveries provided for in the Contract include a shearer loader, powered roof support sections, a scraper conveyor, electrical apparatus, as well as transport and auxiliary equipment.

The total value of the Contract is **EUR 10,465,750.00**, or PLN 44,623,864.85 as translated at the EUR/PLN mid exchange rate of **November 8th 2019**, i.e. EUR 1 = PLN 4.2638.

The Contract will be performed in stages. Deliveries under the Contract should be completed within 10.5 (ten and a half) months from the date of the Contract's entry into force.

The other terms and conditions of the Contract do not differ from standard market terms applied in contracts of such type.

Legal basis: Art. 17.1 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 16th 2014 on market abuse (market abuse regulation) and repealing Directives 2003/6/EC, 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC.

(full issuer name)				
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)			
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)			
40-698	Katowice			
(postal code)	(city/town)			
Armii Krajowej	51			
(street)	(number)			
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77			
(phone)	(fax)			
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com			
(email)				
634-012-62-46	270641528			
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)			

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
November 8th 2019	Mirosław Bendzera	President of the Management Board	
November 8th 2019	Adam Toborek	Vice President of the Management Board, Underground Export Sales	